Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with
financial liabilities. The Company has no borrowings. The Company’s non-cash investments can be
realised to meet accounts payable arising in the normal course of business.

Interest rate risk exposure

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market
interest rates.  The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as it invests funds at both fixed and floating
interest rates. The risk is managed by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate
deposits. The Company has no borrowings.

Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date.  The sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could
result from a change in these risks.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2020, the effect on loss as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

 30 June 2020
$

30 June 2019
$

Interest bearing financial instruments
Cash and cash equivalents 1,647,483 2,583,490
Weighted average effective interest rate 0.20% 0.20%

Change in loss
Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 25,835 16,896
Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (25,835) (16,896)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 25,835 16,896
Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (25,835) (16,896)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Galan Lithium Limited Annual Report 2020

   49

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2020, the effect on loss as a result of changes in the Foreign currency, with all variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

16. SHARE BASED PAYMENTS

Unquoted options are issued to directors, employees and consultants. The unquoted options may be
subject to performance criteria, and are issued to directors, employees and consultants to increase goal
congruence between executives, directors and shareholders. Unquoted options carry no dividend or